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	Interoffice Memo


	DATE:
	October 28, 2024
	PHONE:
	

			

	FROM:
	[MANAGER NAME], WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
Workforce Development Department

	

	TO:
	Employee name, Employee ID #
Workforce Development Department

	

	SUBJECT:
	STANDARD TOUR OF DUTY

	This memo serves as confirmation of your current work schedule in accordance with the Standard Tour of Duty Article in the 2023 – 2027 Teamsters Local 1932 Consolidated Memorandum of Understanding, excerpt below:

“The standard tour of duty represents the time that an employee is regularly scheduled to work.  The employee shall be present at the assigned work location and ready to begin work at the start of the standard tour of duty.  For payroll purposes, a regularly scheduled tour of duty, which commences before midnight and ends the following day shall be reported as time worked for the day in which the tour of duty began.  The appointing authority shall establish the actual number of hours, which comprises the standard tour of duty for each position.  The appointing authority may modify or change the number of hours in a standard day, tour of duty or shift for each position to meet the needs of the service.”  
You are receiving this memo because (SELECT ONE) you are being assigned a work schedule for the first time OR changes have been made to your current work schedule. Being informed of staff work schedules allows the Unit to continue to provide customer service without unnecessary interruptions or delays during normal business hours. Moreover, it also establishes the clarity of our operational standards and maintain the orderly, effective, and efficient day-to-day operations.    

	
As discussed in our meeting, except for your scheduled duty days on which you are required to adjust to work until 5:00 pm, your schedule is as follows:


		Week One

	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	7:00 AM
	7:00 AM
	7:00 AM
	7:00 AM
	7:00 AM

	4:30 PM
	4:30 PM
	4:30 PM
	4:30 PM
	3:30 PM

	Week Two

	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	7:00 AM
	7:00 AM
	7:00 AM
	7:00 AM
	OFF

	4:30 PM
	4:30 PM
	4:30 PM
	4:30 PM
	



Your lunch period will be _____30 minutes____ (30 minutes or one hour).  The number of hours that comprise your Standard Tour of Duty (i.e., the time that you are regularly scheduled to work) will be eighty (80) per pay period.  Your work schedule, as outlined above, may only be modified with Supervisor approval.

If you have any questions regarding the above information, please contact your immediate supervisor.  

	
I acknowledge receipt of this memorandum.



Employee Signature                                                                Date

cc:  WD Supervisor
       WD Manager
       Personnel file
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